

Sons of the American Revolution Michigan Society Jeremiah Clark Chapter P.O. Box 269 Clarkston, MI 48347-0269



Meeting of the Formation Committee of the Clarkston-Waterford Chapter, Michigan Society of the Sons of the American Revolution

Held Tuesday, December 20, 2022, 7pm Buck Shots Bar & Grill

Minutes

The meeting was called to order by David Suzor at 7:06pm

Present SAR members in good standing:

- Rod Wilson
- David Suzor
- Mike Packard
- Mick Packard
- Richard Hackelroad
- Joe Borgesen
- Jack Bailey
- Darrel Cooper
- Ken Loudy

Applicants in process:

• Doug Brown

Guests:

- Susan Wilson
- Katherine Suzor
- Charlotte Cooper

The meeting started with recitation of the Pledge of Allegiance, led by David Decker, and the SAR Pledge, led by Mike Packard.

Meeting detail:

- 1. Members and guests were introduced.
- 2. The Application for Charter was signed by the members in attendance.
- 3. Dave Suzor and Rod Wilson discussed roles for the new chapter and the process for obtaining approval from MISSAR which will take place in February 2023.

- 4. Charlotte Cooper gave a genealogical history of the Jeremiah Clark family and some of the history of the family in the Clarkston area. Clarkston was named for the Clark family. Charlotte also discussed the DAR plans for a rededication of Jeremiah Clark's grave as part of the 250th Celebrations.
- 5. After Charlotte Cooper's presentation the members in attendance voted unanimously to consider the name of the new chapter the Jeremiah Clark Chapter.

The meeting concluded with the SAR Recessional led by Mick Packard.

Meeting adjourned at 8:04pm

Submitted by Mike Packard

** END **